

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 402 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 8, delete "governor's early learning council" and insert "state advisory council
1.3 on early childhood education and care"

1.4 Page 4, line 7, delete "age three" and insert "grade 3"

1.5 Page 4, line 26, delete "\$19,000,000" and insert "\$50,000,000" and delete "\$20,000,000"
1.6 and insert "\$50,000,000"